to mention the reinstatement claim which until withdrawal was a significant issue.   

4 McKenzie v Tranzurban Wellington Limited [2022] NZERA 448 

Conclusion and orders 

[19] For the above reasons I order that: 

a. Tranzurban pay Mr McKenzie the sum of $31,666.43 (thirty-one 

thousand, six hundred and sixty six dollars and forty three cents being 

wages lost as a result of his grievances; and 

b. Mr McKenzie be paid a further $3,500 (three thousand, five hundred 

dollar) as a contribution toward the costs he incurred.  

Michael Loftus 
Member of the Employment Relations Authority